

सीमा शुल्क (निवारक) आयुक्त का कार्यालय OFFICE OF THE COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS CUSTOMS PREVENTIVE COMMISSIONERATE

55-17-3, सी -14, 2 तल, औद्योगिक एस्टेट, ऑटो नगर, विजयवाड़ा – 520 007

फोन: 0866-2551261 फैक्स: 0866-2551156

55-17-3, C-14, 2nd Floor, Industrial Estate, Autonagar, Vijayawada - 520007

Phone: 0866-2551261 Fax: 0866-2551156

C.No.VIII/48/03/2015-CPC (SEVOTTAM)

Dated 14.01.2016

Standing Order No. 01 /2016- Sevottam

Sub: SEVOTTAM – Implementation of SEVOTTAM in Kakinada Custom House – Nomination of officer - Regarding

The Central Board of Excise & Customs has decided to roll out SEVOTTAM in the newly created Commissionerate in the cadre-restructuring. Accordingly, a workshop on sensitization of Officers / staff of Kakinada Custom House has been conducted on 12.01.2016, by NACEN, Hyderabad. Now, it has been decided to **implement SEVOTTAM in Kakinada Custom House from 01.02.2016.** All the Officers and Staff shall strive to implement SEVOTTAM in Kakinada Custom House and shall follow the instructions issued from time to time in this matter.

Shri M.Sreekant, Deputy Commissioner of Customs, Kakinada Customs House, Kakinada will be the overall in-charge of implementation of SEVOTTAM

During implementation of SEVOTTAM in Kakinada Customs House, Kakinada, any technical assistance / clarification needed may approach SEVOTTAM section, Hqrs Office, Customs Preventive Commissionerate, Vijayawada.

A Public Notice about implementation of SEVOTTAM in Kakinada Customs House may be circulated to all the stakeholders.

(S.K.RAHMAN) 4

To

All (As per Mailing List)

Copy to the Joint Commissioner of Customs, Krishnapatnam Customs House, Nellore

Copy to the Deputy / Assistant Commissioner of Customs, Krishnapatnam Customs House, Nellore

Copy to the Deputy / Assistant Commissioner of Customs, Customs House, Port Area, Kakinada.

Copy to the Superintendent (Cust-Tech) Hqrs Office, Customs Preventive Commissionerate, Vijayawada for information.

Copy to the Superintendent (Computers), Hqrs Office, Customs Preventive Commissionerate, Vijayawada for uploading this standing order in web master.